R TR
TSR I IRV LIC

Jor

.
"
s
P
£
-
e
vt

i

My
-i_
5\

et uims o

ate

By

f
4

H

IN RE: PETTTION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

$/S Talman Road, 403’ E

centerline of Maryknoll Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District

2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(4617 Talman Road)

* CASE NO. 01-524-A

Gwen E. Morse

Petitioner *
% %k % & % & k %k k %k * Kk &

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Variance
filed by Gwen E. Morse, legal owner of that property known as 4617 Talman Road in the Pikesville
area of Baltimore County. The Petitioner herein seeks relief from Sections 103.1 and 1B02.3.B of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling
with addition (open projection) to have a side yard of 4 ft. and combined side yards of 15.8 fi. in
lieu of the required 7.5 ft. and 25 fi., respectively. The subject property and requested relief are
more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

g\i(nformaﬁon, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

equirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

i would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.



Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this / 5T£‘day of July, 2001, that a variance from Sections 103.1 and 1B02.3.B of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling with
addition (open projection) to have a side yard of 4 f. and combined side yards of 15.8 ft. in lieu of
the required 7.5 ft. and 25 fi., respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted heremn:

1) The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at her own
risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.
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TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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_ . Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Kr™2\ Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

Tuly 13, 2001

Ms. Gwen E. Morse
4617 Talman Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-524-A
Property: 4617 Talman Road

Dear Ms. Morse:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly vours,
N7 mﬁ{ [f#s co
Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:raj
Enclosure

¢: Mr. Stanley Sirody
11100 Reisterstown Road
Owings Mills, MD 21117

For You, For Baltimore County %ﬁ\a Census 2000
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

" for the property located at Z\b\—l TALmMAn Q—D Dk
e . ‘which is presently zoned _ DR 3.

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Maﬁaéeniéﬁ'*ﬁe‘undepsigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) toz | L Bo-7 . 2 B ( czer)

Teo PERMIT A ExISTinl e, gigdaLe FAMICY DTGl
WATU A DD, Ted (OPEV\ Pf_{é)?c—r“cﬂ) To wiave A i

' .
SiIdeYAaaD o8 a4’ Angp COMBilE P sibcVurns o &
IS.g2" () Lieo of TUE REGLRED .5 Anp zg !

N2E€ESPEcTI~VELY o , <
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
!, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L essee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

City State Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: A{a\'\ T 9. o 655-0MS

Addn Teleih;ne No.
e - k| To h M’O : 2@8
= Nar‘i_:rre - Tgpe ar Pnnt City State Zip Code
- % Representative to be Contacted:
- . Signatureg g N
2 TaLey K\lany

- Compa . Name
D 35 \Wan Qagtergman @9, 4t 6544510
Addre é Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

R Glowes Mus, My 207

” State Zip Code

State Zip Code C

A Z
A P%ﬁfaﬁng having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commussioner of Baltimore County,

.. this : of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
£ reguiatigis: of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
EX] i

T e
Ry

-.%g a ,; Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. &1-57 4' - A Reviewed By C7n Date _ & / { 1__/0 [
=2y 915198 Estimated Posting Date CQ / 24 / ol
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Afﬁd aVﬁ in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at o V \.—\ TM-—MPS&\ ROM
bt R R - A e S _
o TREE M o)
City BTG State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the Tacts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

PETTONTE. S Sove CALEGIV L For Wl AUNT, W0, \S ELDCELY AND

TTUALEN W, MOLTWLE  SCLERLRNS, AnD Wie UZDES Loy
Petones,

REAUSE oF Nl NON- AMBUATEY BD TED, SUE LEQUIZES, A
CUCOspL. SCdeandd- 1IN MER 0N THE MAIN Tl 0F \\Use ©60.
Clesd AL, THeE OF BRE And MEQUTDL, Wiiork REGILAYRTE THE M.,

(It PETToaNG fBL T VARARACE T8 Eontie. ME To SRty
SO A ALER T WEL | To 2 0N THE SVWE 08 Tue Youse 7o
TALE ADNARTAGE OF THE ANLY T TG DadwAN THAT Kol

A R T Tilanak ) AND OTHTY BrTetiol FEATURES
That AéQ %&ﬁ%&%&g dEI'}I;(I‘ié is)e%,éi%%t](\g) m&g to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature

LN € . WoLSE

Name - Type of Print - Name - Type or Print

e e e o i ikt ek e e~ o e e e . — A . ot o o o . . o S i ot i . T —— . A . ik A T —————————— —————

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY. this & Th gayor  June , “200(__, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County_afores‘p_id,, personally appeared

prn(f 2NoRse.

. the Affiant(s) herein, pérsonally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of histher/their knowledge and belief.

y ey

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Dune 9™ ded %W?W

Date Notary Public
T Official Seaf My Commission Expires jw‘ ;:{ l L ROO|
: Ella M. Roaves
REY P9I GHE 2" Notary Public - Maryland

Baltimore County

My Commission Expires |
July 1, 200 . |
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Afﬁd aVIt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at A’(o \3 TM.JMM
Cuvue (Bam) MO 2ag®
ity State 7io Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Vanance at the above address (indicate hardship or.practical difficuity): - - o

Petmmenen. \s Sole (regued for HEL. AUNT Wis AS ELdRRLY AnD
Soackes W MoLtoe Seuerasie, Ao Wiks L€3\96S Whty PET-
\ToNEL, ‘ |
RECAUSE B et Non- Anmouneey (ovdae, Se Cequites An Got-

oo Sceeewen -t AREA 0N THE MALN Tlook. OF PEUSE Foe
FLESY M QL , TILEE 6F DEES AND MEIQUNTOS, WA HECLAYATE TTRE ML,
(T Awm PETTIONING FOZ TS VALIMYXE TO ENABE ME To Soffy
ocx, A MEw, Tor. e, T8 B on TRE Sie 0F-THe HOUSE o
TRVE POVATAGE GE TE 60 EXTERISE. It wWAN THAT Hed
\WHEELOAAL 0D AT TRlsueH  AD OTaee EXTRleL. FaRTues.
\WTHE Ren. Peeciue WeChTig (T THIE.)

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

/}%kﬁ/

igna Signature
AN IS
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
v ,
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this &*‘\ day of Juage , Zoo| , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in ? for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
SuweEn &, Mok se.

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
iaw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowiedge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Sune Y™ aoal %m

Date Notary Public
e it My Commission Expires S‘* [_)/ 1/ A0S
' y Ella M. Reaves .
=2y 09g ;:.' : Notary Public - Maryiand

Battimore County
My Commission Expires
Jul 001
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 4’(0\(\ TPT\»W\M Q.D, /ZAZO&’

which is presently zoned __ D £ . 3.S

This Petition shai befiled with the Departiient of Pérmits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1o=.{ ; 1Rez. 2. B (B cz fZ,)

Vo PT vyt A EXISTimq svdge FAmiLY DweLLid g
WiTt ASDiTion = (cpeud PeeyTCTion) Te HuawvE A ST Yar )
CF 4! AdD com 2.5 SIPEYARDNoF iS.2° 14 LIEC ofF
TUE ZEQuicep .5 ' At 25! RESPECTIVELY

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

1We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of

perjury, that I/we are the iegal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Ewen €, MoRsE

Name - Type or Print (Na/me_—_‘l'%rl)nnt
Signature W g {

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

City State Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: Adf(@ﬂ <\_N-th.) ﬂ‘ﬂ ATO %&l ;(o\\;f
re ‘elephone No.
%3_\_@([:(-0 : MY, Vrog

Name - Type or Print City . . State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature .
Soemey Seopy )
Company . Name™ ! [+ S T
W00 Rersteestan D 6sh-65n
Address Telephone No. Address . Tefephone No.
Qg Mus WD U7
C;t? State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/for found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore: County,
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. :

o

Zoning Commiissioner of Balimore County,

CASE NO. © 4' — §(2,4—— A Reviewed By C.""Iﬁ/\/} Me _ 6_‘5 / i‘z/}() i
&2y 91598 Estimated Posting Iénfe o / e C‘r / O [ W =

Fegpeovie




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 4617 TALMAN ROAD

Beginning at a point on the south side of Talman Road, which is 50 feet wide
at the distance of 403 feet of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting
street, Maryknoli Road, which 1s 50 feet wide. Being Lot #9, Block L., Section 2 1n
the subdivision of Layden Park as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book RRG
#29, Folio 46, containing 8,750 square feet. Also known as 4617 Talman Road and
located in the 2nd Election District, 8th Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT.

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: GEORGE ZAHNER
LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

RE: CASE # 01-524-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER

All American Windows & Siding
DATE OF HEARING

July 9, 2001

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

5/53A>1

POSTEDON ¢ 4, 4,

LOCATION

D617 Tacmaw Reo4o
/O/zé':suuce-, Mo Zrzom

DATE

A4

SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER

BRUCE DOAK

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD
SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01-| &5~ 24 -A Address o 11 TALWMAAN 20
Contact Person: | o~O T, o LeE { Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: (o { \'L/ O Posting Date: (o K’Zﬁ’ [0 | Closing Date: ZZO “_’M@/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {(on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by ane of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must he visible on the
piropertyd on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the
closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the clésing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter ge set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
" (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posteg, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 01-|9 2« | . Address A G177 TALWI AN ED |
Petitioner's Name (=3 L2 £ v F . Wilo s Telephone 1O 655 1S
Posting Date: _(» /7.2 /o i Closing Date: 7/0 2 /O {

Wording for Sign: _To Permit AN EXxISTiWl g SidgLe FAA LT
OWELLIH G wWiTl APODITie N (oferd PROIECT 0 ) To AAUAE A
SIDETALD of 4 ARD ComB JED SieXdr0sS ofF (5.8
LIEU of TUE REQuineED T:s! A0 726! RESPEcTIVELY




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
- ZONING REVIEW B

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements,
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: Ol-5 24 — A
Petitioner: wen €. N ess

Address or Location: B(b\r-\ TTALMAN ?-D, NI

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BiLL TO: .

Name: M M@(km LOWDORS A g\D\Nﬁ e,

Address: oo Q—E\ST@@&TGL\)Q QD )
CLOWER UL, DD 201

Telephone Number- LA‘( (0.3 Gh - 65

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204~
July 11, 2001

Gwen E Moore
4617 Talman Road
Owings Mills MD 21117

Dear Ms. Moore:
RE: Case Number: 01-524-A, 4617 Talman Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June
12, 2001,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that alf parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. Ali comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W, Con Rechanedn , D

W. Carl Richards, Jr. €7~
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

c: Stanley Sirody, 11100 Reistersiown Road, Owings Mills 21117
People’s Counsel

(@Q Printed with Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERO¥FFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 18, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 9, 2001

Jtem Nos. 521, 522 525, and 538

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-7-9-2001-NO COMMENT ITEMS-7182001 .doc



) Office of the Fire Marshal
*KE\  Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

%*W Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
%QYLN\Q

410-887-4880

July 16, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF July 2, 2001
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,

IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

521, 522, 523, 524, 525 and 538

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS~1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
0N

% Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 9, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM:  Amold F. Pat Keller, T
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 01-504 & 01-524

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to
offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A, Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: &hggi ( ;, ™ Sé,

Section Chief:

AFK/IL;



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Goveror .
State Highway Administration qone o, Forear
Parker F. Willlams
Administrator
Date: 4/ .29 -6
Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. < 24 LT M

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 /. Yy

-/"’ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Department of Medicine
SI NAI HO SPITAL Division of General Intermal Medicine
a LifeBridge Health center Sinai Hospital of Baltimore

2435 West Belvedere Avenue, Stite 22
Baltimere, Maryland 21215-5271
410-601-6840

4310-801-578% fax

R. Dabbin Chow, M6
Tyler Cymet, 0o

Chery! Jackson, Mo
Fern Jeffries, Mo

Gary J. Kerkvligt, M
Luziile W King, M
Robert K. Roby, Mo
fabert B. Shochet, mp

Sept. 27, 2000

To Whom It May Concern:
Re: Lucy Morse

It was medically necessary to transport Ms. Morse by ambulance from Northwest
Hospital Center Emergency Room to the inpatient psychiatric service at Sinai Hospital of
Baltimore on July 16, 2000 because of the acuteness of her situation and her comorbid

condition of multiple sclerosis.
Sin relyl

Lucille W. King, M.D.
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